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ATTENTION PROVIDERS OF ‘TAKE CHARGE PLUS’ SERVICES  

ICD-10 CODING 

Take Charge Plus offers a limited benefit package of family planning and family planning-related 
services.  With the exception of the services billed by pharmacists, all services must be submitted 
using an appropriate primary diagnosis. 

For Dates of Service prior to 10/01/15, the ICD-9 Diagnosis Codes in Appendix A of the Take 
Charge Plus provider manual are applicable.  For Dates of Service 10/01/15 and beyond, 
providers must use the applicable ICD-10 diagnosis code that continues to reflect the intent and 
purpose of the Take Charge Plus program.   

For questions, please contact Molina Medicaid Services at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.   

 


